
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

The Application of Kentucky Power Company for: )
(1) A General Adjustment of Its Rates for Electric )
Service; (2) An Order Approving Its 2014 Case No. 2014-00396
Environmental Compliance Plan; (3) An Order )
Approving Its Tariffs and Riders; and (4) An Order )
Granting All Other Required Approvals and Relief )

Notice Of Filing Of Transcript Of May 5, 2015 Hearing

In conformity with the Commission's April 29, 2015 Order and 807 KAR 5:001, Section

9(9)(a)(3), Kentucky Power Company files with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky the

single volume of the stenographic transcription of the public portions of the May 5, 2015 hearing

in this matter.

Being filed separately, in conjunction with and subject to the Company's accompanying

Motion for Confidential Treatment, is a second volume containing the transcription of the

confidential portions of the May 5, 2015 proceedings.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
421 West Main Street
P.O. Box 634
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634
Telephone: (502) 223-3477
Facsimile: (502) 223-4124
moverstreetstites.com 
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Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Telephone: (859) 226-2300
Facsimile: (859) 253-9144
kgish@stites.com 

Hector Garcia
Matthew J. Satterwhite
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, Ohio 43215
Telephone: (614) 716-1000
hgarcia 1 @aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com

COUNSEL FOR
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
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Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that_a copy of the foregoing was filed using the Public Service
Commission of Kentucky's electronic filing service, which will send an e-mail message to with a
link to the brief to:

Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfinn,com 
kBoehm@bkllawfirm.com 
ikylercohn g,bkllawfirm.com 

Don C. A. Parker
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
300 Kanawha Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25301
dparker@spilmanlaw,com 

Matthew R. Malone
William H. May, III
Hurt, Crosbie & May PLLC
127 West Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
mmalone@hcm-law.com
bmay@hcm-law.com

on this 5th day of June 2015.

Jennifer Black Hans
Angela Goad
Lawrence W. Cook
Kentucky Attorney General's Office
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204
jennifer.hans@ag.ky.gov 
angela.goad@ag.ky.gov 
larry.cook@ag.ky.gov 

Derrick Price Williamson
Carrie M. Harris
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
charris@spilmanlaw.com 
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